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Event 1 Rider # Scratch Junior A Points

3 Matthew Holmes J R 7
18 Jeane Park J R 5
39 Carla Franson J R 3
 

Event 1A  Scratch Junior A2
20 Joe Higgison J R 7
7 Bradley Ward J R 5
5 Jack Hogan J R 3

41 Bradley Knobben J R 1
 

Event 1B  Scratch Junior B
19 James Higgison J R 7
34 Bonnie Grant J R 5
38 Lachlan Buchanam J R 3
 

Event 1C  Scratch Junior B2
8 Tessa Manning J R 7
1 Che Thomas J R 5

Event 1C  Scratch Junior C
40 Dan Tattersall J R 7
2 Naomi Hallandal J R 5
6 Leanne Ward J R 3
 

Event 1D Scratch Senior D
9 Paul Zalkaeskai D S 7

42 Chris Holmes D S 5
33 Andrew Grant D S 3

Event 1E Scratch Senior C
10 Allan Yuill C S 7
29 Robert Pollard C S 5
28 Brad Delmenko C S 3
17 David Schutz C S 1
 

Event 1F Scratch Senior B
44 Don Angus B S 7
35 Paul King B S 5
27 Bryan McIntyre B S 3
12 Mark Gregory B S 1
 

Event 1G  Scratch Senior A
13 David Miller A S 7
23 Suh Yeon Kim A S 5
21 Seoh ha Yu A S 3
4 Riccardo Rosadoni A S 1



Event 2 Handicap Junior A & B
5 Jack Hogan J R 7

18 Jeane Park J R 5
41 Bradley Knobben J R 3
34 Bonnie Grant J R 1
 

Event 2A  Handicap Junior C
6 Leanne Ward J R 7
2 Naomi Hallandal J R 5

40 Dan Tattersall J R 3
 

Event 2B  Handicap Senior D
42 Chris Holmes D S 7
9 Paul Zalkaeskai D S 5

33 Andrew Grant D S 3
31 Tony Brennand C S 1
 

Event 2C  Handicap Senior C
17 David Schutz C S 7
15 Gemma Kernich C S 5
28 Brad Delmenko C S 3
29 Robert Pollard C S 1

Event 2D  Senior B Handicap 
16 Peter Lechelt B S 7
26 Leslie Clarke B S 5
27 Bryan McIntyre B S 3
12 Mark Gregory B S 1

Event 2E Senior A Handicap 
13 David Miller A S 7
11 Chris Spence A S 5
4 Riccardo Rosadoni A S 3

43 Michael Young A S 1

Event 3 Junior C Team Sprint
2 Naomi Hallandal J R 5
- - - -

40 Dan Tattersall J R 3
6 Leanne Ward J R 3



e

Event 3 A Junior A & B Team Sprint
34 Bonnie Grant J R 5
39 Carla Franson J R 5
1 Che Thomas J R 5
7 Bradley Ward J R 5

38 Lachlan Buchanam J R 5
18 Jeane Park J R 5
 
8 Tessa Manning J R 3

20 Joe Higgison J R 3
19 James Higgison J R 3
3 Matthew Holmes J R 3

41 Bradley Knobben J R 3
5 Jack Hogan J R 3

Event 3B Senior C & D Team Sprint
33 Andrew Grant D S 5
9 Paul Zalkaeskai D S 5

31 Tony Brennand C S 5
17 David Schutz C S 5
28 Brad Delmenko C S 5

 
42 Chris Holmes D S 3
29 Robert Pollard C S 3
15 Gemma Kernich C S 3
10 Allan Yuill C S 3
- - - -

Event 3C Senior B Team Sprint
26 Leslie Clarke B S 5
12 Mark Gregory B S 5
16 Peter Lechelt B S 5
- - - -

44 Don Angus B S 3
35 Paul King B S 3
27 Bryan McIntyre B S 3
25 Rob Laing B S 3

Event 3D Senior A Team Sprint
37 Kyle Franson A S 5
4 Riccardo Rosadoni A S 5

21 Seoh ha Yu A S 5
22 Hee Joo Rhee A S 5
43 Michael Young A S 5

13 David Miller A S 3
11 Chris Spence A S 3
23 Suh Yeon Kim A S 3
24 Myoung He Kim A S 3
32 Alex King AS 3



Event 4  A & B Scratch Race
13 David Miller A S
4 Riccardo Rosadoni A S

16 Peter Lechelt B S
21 Seoh ha Yu A S

Event 4A C Grade Motor Pace
31 Tony Brennand C S
10 Allan Yuill C S
29 Robert Pollard C S
9 Paul Zalkaeskai D S
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